# **UK National Aerospace NDT Board**

NA NOT B

Midsummer House, Riverside Way Bedford Road, Northampton NN5 5NX United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1604-438251

© UK NANDTB

NANDTB/22

## USE OF THE NANDTB LOGO, AND REFERENCE TO NANDTB

#### 1. Introduction

E-mail: nandtb@bindt.org

- 1.1. BINDT approved Outside/Inside agencies shall ensure that certificates and/or documents associated with training and examinations per EN 4179 include the essential data listed in NANDTB/16.
- 1.2. Outside/Inside agencies that comply with NANDTB/16 may include the UK NANDTB Logo on their certificates providing the wording in the current issue of NANDTB/16 is on the back of the certificate.
- 1.3. These requirements become effective for all printed material published or distributed on or after 5<sup>th</sup> November 2014.
- 1.4. The NANDTB Logo may be used on the BINDT approval certificates of qualifying agencies where the BINDT Logo will be used.

#### 2. Definitions

2.1. NANDTB logo: That mark shown at figure 1A which contain the letters "NANDTB" in Arial text.

Figure 1A



Max diameter 40mm

## 3. Form and display of the NANDTB logo (Figure 1A)

- 3.1. The NANDTB logo may be used in the form shown at figure 1A provided:
- 3.1.1. the logo of the organisation is also shown;
- 3.1.2. it is shown with no more prominence than the logo or title of the organisation concerned;
- 3.1.3. figure 1A is printed in the colours shown;
- 3.1.4. embossed, relief or stamped versions of the logo may not be used without prior written permission from the UK NANDTB.

# 4. Restrictions on use of the NANDTB Logo

4.1. The NANDTB Logo shall not be used in any way other than stated above.

Signed for the Board

Kevin Pickup

Chairman of the NANDTB

## Change History:

Issue	Summary of Change	Date
Issue 5	Qualifying agencies changes to Outside/Inside agencies and qualification changed to examinations  New chair has signed document  Change table added	22-02-2017
Issue 5	Reviewed no changes – re-issue date	28-02-2022